Order No. 5160/PN/O/I/4F-1/2010 dtd. 21.06.10 
regarding the 3rd   State Finance Commission  the undersigned has been  directed by the 
order of the Governor to say that the Governor is pleased hereby to accord sanction and 
release a total grant of Rs. 301,80,00,000/-(Rupees three hundred one crore  eighty  
lakh) only as the 1st  instalment (50% of the entitlement) of the 3rd State Finance 
Commission grant for the year 2010-11 on the  recommendation of the Third State 
Finance Commission to three tiers of Panchayati Raj  Bodies for all the districts and for the Siliguri

[...]

South 24-Pgs. 34018036 50853932 196524685 0 610759 4819884 286827296 
Uttar Dinajpur 14361438 21756906 86101831 46389 33909 1346658 123647131 

Total 354916800 532375200 2070348000 7243200 10864800 42252000 3018000000 

2(a) Out of a total amount of rs.301,80,00,000/- /-(Rupees three hundred one crore  eighty  

lakh) only an amount of Rs.295,76,40,000/-(Rupees Two hundred ninety five crore 

seventy six lakh forty thousand) only has been allocated in the district and in the SMP 

among  the three tiers of  P.R. Body as shown in Annexure ‘A’ under Bangla Gram 

Bikash Prakalpa following the clauses 3(a) and 4 of the Order as referred to above  

2(b)          An amount of Rs.6,03,60,000/- (Rupees Six crore three lakh sixty thousand 
only has been allocated for the districts and for the SMP among  the three tier P.R. 
Bodies as shown in Annexure ‘B’ under Panchayat Sampad Bikash Prakalpa in the 
same ratio i.e. 12:18:70 for a Zilla / Mahakuma Parishad, Panchayat Samity  and Gram